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Reimbursement 

in eJAS



PARTICIPANT REIMBURSEMENTS IN THE

CLIENT’S EJAS CASE

Issuing Participant Reimbursements to Clients
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Navigating eJAS

1

2

1. Click on Payments on the Client 
Main page

2. Select Participant Reimbursements 
on the Payments page
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Creating a Participant Reimbursement

On the Participant Reimbursement Summary page, click on 
Create Participant Reimbursements

Note: You can search 
different months by 
changing the month in the 
Summary for Period field.
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Creating a Participant Reimbursement
(continue)

1. Select the Component for this reimbursement

2. Select the type of reimbursement

3. Enter the amount issued

4. Document the justification for issuing the reimbursement

5. Click Save
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Printing a Participant Reimbursement

1. Select the Participant 
Reimbursement from 
the Summary Page

2. Click Print
1

2
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Printing a Participant Reimbursement
(continue)

The Printed Participant Reimbursement has lines for you and the 
client to sign.  Once signed, place the completed form in the 
Participant File.
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Modifying a Participant Reimbursement

1. You can modify the amount of the Participant Reimbursement if 
the actual amount is different than issued amount.

2. You can Cancel the Participant Reimbursement if created in 
error or not used.
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Documenting a Participant Reimbursement

Creating, modifying 
or canceling a 
Participant 
Reimbursement 
creates the required 
documentation in 
the Client Notes.



E&T REPORT:
PARTICIPANT REIMBURSEMENTS

Reviewing Participant Reimbursements for your Caseload
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Participant Reimbursement Report

In the E&T Reports, click on 
Participant Reimbursements 
Report.

Then, select your Contractor 
Id and enter your search 
dates.
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Participant Reimbursement Report
(continue)

This page provides 
a summary of all 
Participant 
Reimbursements 
issued in the 
searchable months.

Select a Participant 
Reimbursement 
type to view all 
issuances for your 
eJAS Contractor 
Code.
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Participant Reimbursement Report
(continue)

This page is a detailed report 
of all Participant 
Reimbursements issued for 
the selected type.  

Click on either 
hyperlink to view the 
specific Participant 
Reimbursement.

This report will show all (issued and 
canceled) Participant 
Reimbursements.
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Need assistance?

Contact a member of the BFET Operations Team for assistance.

Name Phone Email

Debbie Wilson (509) 839-7219 Debra.Wilson@dshs.wa.gov

Linda Dofelmire (360) 688-8511 Linda.Dofelmire@dshs.wa.gov

Melissa Jones (360) 529-6144 Melissa.Jones@dshs.wa.gov

Mike Hanratty (206) 450-7251 Michael.Hanratty@dshs.wa.gov

Rick Lee (206) 450-4874 Rick.Lee2@dshs.wa.gov

Robin Thrower (425) 223-1419 Robin.Thrower@dshs.wa.gov

Tea’Launna Brown (206) 716-2432 Tealaunna.Brown@dshs.wa.gov

Terra Gilmore (253) 428-3269 Terra.Gilmore@dshs.wa.gov

Terry Thomas (509) 227-2643 Terry.Thomas@dshs.wa.gov
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